17

18

19

16

20

22

24

21

23

25

[Commending the Queer Arts Festival] Resolution commending the San Francisco annual Queer Arts Festival.

WHEREAS, Throughout the month of June the Queer Cultural Center will present the fourth annual Queer Arts Festival, including a wide range of exhibitions, performances and interpretive programs that feature queer art and culture; and,

WHEREAS, The Festival will include over 40 events with painting, photography, dance, opera, theater, film, literature, spoken word, and discussions with the artists; and,

WHEREAS, Prominent artists such as Walker Gomez, Dorothy Allison, Sini Anderson, Marci Blackman, Lynn Breedlove, Beth Lisick, Michelle Tea, Cooper Lee Bombardier, Thea Hillman, Max Valaerio, James Green, Red Jordan Arobateau and many others will be featured in this year's exhibits; and,

WHEREAS, This year's festival will also feature several ground breaking performances including the world premiere of the opera "Wuornos", Annie Sprinkle's "History of Porn", "Higher Highs and Lower Lows" by Marga Gomez, Liquid Fire's fifth anniversary performance "Nasty", Laurie Toby's exhibition "Familiar Men", and countless other events; and,

WHEREAS, The Queer Arts Festival serves as a unique opportunity for collaboration between queer artists, utilizing the talents from organizations such as SomArts, The Mission

Supervisors Mark Leno, Maxwell, Gonzalez, Ammiano, Peskin BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Cultural Center for Latino Arts, the Asian Pacific Island
Cultural Center, and BRAVA! for Women in the Arts, and the City
of San Francisco benefits greatly from the artistic and cultural
contributions made through this collaboration; now, therefore,
be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco commends the San Francisco annual Queer Arts Festival.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:	011074	Date Passed:
Resolution commending the San Francisco annual Queer Arts Festival.		
June 11, 200	1 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTE Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonza Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval, Yee	D lez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick,
	File No. 011074	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on June 11, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
:	JUN 2 1 2001	Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

Date Approved